
Engineered Space Optimization

INSTALLATION GUIDE

Press edge guards (5) on side angles (4)

Bolt side angles (4) to front bracket (2) and rear bracket (3) 
with carriage bolt (7) and nut (8) 

(See Bottle Flow Selection Guide for slot mounting location)
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Fasten rear bracket (3) to beam with TEK screw (9) for stability.5

Place assembled Bottle Flow in hanger (1) on beam 
(See Bottle Flow Layout Guide for placement along beam)

4

Pass hanger bolt (6) through adjustable front bracket (2) holes 
at desired pitch and secure with nut (8) 
(See Hanger Bolt Suggested Locations - above)
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BOTTLE FLOW

For detailed video installation instructions, please go to: www.unex.com/instructions

www.unex.com/instructions

HANGER BOLT SUGGESTED LOCATIONS

Assembling Bottle Flow requires:  • 7/16" socket driver or 1/4" ratchet with 7/16" socket   • 5/16" socket magnetic driver

Your Bottle Flow kit includes: 

     (1) Bottle Flow hanger (Qty: 1) 
     (2) Bottle Flow front bracket with bumpers (Qty: 1) 
     (3) Bottle Flow rear bracket (Qty: 1) 
     (4) Bottle Flow side angle (Qty: 2) 
     (5) Bottle Flow edge guard (Qty: 2) 

(6) Hex Bolt 1/4"-20 (Qty: 1) 
(7) Carriage Bolt 1/4"-20 x 1/2" (Qty: 4) 
(8) Hex Nut 1/4"-20 (Qty: 5) 
(9) Self-Tapping Hex Screw #10 x 3/4" (Qty: 1)
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